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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Eunice Court, 105> W

centerline of Honeygo Ridge Counrt ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
I 1th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(11412 Eunice Counrt)
¥ CASE NO. 03-212-A
Marquita C. & Michael A. Gunn

Petitioners *
sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok Kk K % Kk ok o kW

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Marquita C. and Michael A, Gunn. The
variance request is for property located at 11412 Eunice Court in the White Marsh area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 427 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), lo permit a fence in a rear yard adjoining a neighboring front yard to have a
6 ft. height in licu of the permitted 42 inches in height. The subject property and requested relief
arec more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

'~ Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

Wmf

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

T

y would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardsﬁip upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this Q)_iéday of December, 2002, that a variance from Section 427 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a fence in a rear yard adjoining a neighboring front yard
to have a 6 ft. height in lieu of the permitted 42 inches in height, be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted
herem:

1. The Petitionetrs may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition,

RO

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 2, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Anthony Gunn
11412 Eunice Court
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No, 03-212-A
Property: 11412 Eunice Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gunn:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

[n the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

K_//Cff{ '%4 /4)4-.*:3 C.o

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at / L"{"/ / ya EUM e Couﬂt’ __
which is presently zoned ! Df{ 5 hH

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) L/ 27 'BC -z T ?ﬂrm; - A
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning faw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s).

o Mig}ma_ﬂ(, AvAvovay Guv« Vi ~
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print Pan)
— _ ~ —— W’@A&_A_Q.w_ 9:(/\-‘4/‘-%
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Signature Signature

Moo Covolinve,  (uwn i

Address Telephone No. Narhe - Type or Print r . |
Q‘é‘?&aﬁ CM’O"*Q li( L armt s
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City State Zip Code ighature
Attorney For Petitioner: U412 Eqwace  Cooyt (40 V529079
Address Telephone No.
— , Lo de. Moursh, N@%{qd 262
Name - Type or Print City ’ State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company ’ h Name
Addreé? Telephone No Address o Telephone No
L4 -
@iw r? State Zip Code City State ~ Zip Code
- T e e e - e o B T e e e t T et
: T\_ lic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ch:s . day of _ e e 1118E the sUbJBCE Matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
,%[eg itions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

(ﬁ;t N Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
\
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[ @
Aﬂidavlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ) l “[ 12 Fuw co  (Cou ‘Fﬁ'

Address
o - o 2 M, -
gﬁ;\luy e Mc:v\h b, f‘/[ g_tq el //(.OLHD -

That based upon personal knowledge, the foltowing are the facts upon which Fwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):
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That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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—-E#H#H#ﬂﬂﬂh—“-HH—ﬁ—--hﬂnﬂr—ﬂ'ﬂﬂnmﬁhnﬂmi—lﬂhﬂﬂ—*l--l——lﬂiﬂ-ﬂ--ﬂq-m--ﬂ'--M-l'-ql-_ﬂ“-1--“---"—_---"“q----——-—----|

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this . QM\day of (1 :2 (f ;# bﬁj/ é? 05&, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the éoiunﬁ? aforesaid, personally appeared

kel | A . el et . ‘Q
the Affiant(syherein, personally known or satisfactonly identified fo me as suc [ani(s).

/?/ Wil M
Nétary Public

My Commission Expires L/// / Q_g

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Seal

REV 10/25/01
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [ -
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE i L0 Nojg G577 S
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CERTIFICAYJIOF POSTING PO
RE: CaseNo.: /3~ 2 2./

Petitioner/Developer: /77/cHAEL 1

MARQUITAH CCumh/

Date of Hearing/Closing: /% /0 Z.

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management

Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pejury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at __ /7 57/ Z- Ean/CE Gt

.

F T L T

-
F

o

The sign(s) were posted on /)7 /O,

(Slgnnturc of Sign Poster and Date)

SSG ROBERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 28B2-7940
(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

~ ZONING REVIEW  (spr *ﬁﬂf}. crsi )

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- CQ/Q\ -A Address /!4/’L EMEE LT,

Contact Person: o) LEwr s Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Pianner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: [&/3/((} [ Posting Date: [é(i['ﬁ) - Closing Date: %ZZ& Z-

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use ane of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
'eposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Datach Along Dotted Line)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| o /A | -A Address __ [/ 4/ EFUNICE CT, ]

Petitioner's Name MICHBREC Ap() MBRQUITA GUA K Telephone _ 410 529 €744

Posting Date: | \ ) IO e . Closing Date: __ || l?\.éi 0 L

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A FEACE 1N A Rizﬁﬂﬂgf-}t&a (s (A 1+ | CHE
AlLsloIlNS B NEIGHRCRS FRoWT VARD To BE 6 FT, jn HEIGCHT (K
L\ EY oF THE PermirTz) AR INGE B EI1GHT .

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT O!ERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (respansibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

ralefuli - PR e =l el ]

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: C) 3 "LQ /;;2 - _/9___

Petitioner. @'mw }- quuﬁk
Address or Location. | 4 [ 2. EFLJ@ Co F_ngg ;r¥

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
. \

Name: \\/\TQXJL‘:_Q‘_\_M ‘er G--U WA

Address: f |f’//Z _5 {_,_m,l Cg C::;)ur“l‘

__Et \/\;l \{ Moy s L’\L M&){%\ ID\U\-{( 2 {lez
Telephone Number: ("‘"“O) 5 29-079

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at J |12 tﬁ_&_}_ wite  (ou ot I
which is presently zoned __TD12 %, 4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4 a 7 BcZR. 1o PERMIT A
FEMNE [N A REAR yﬁP—D ADVoINIUE A N EIGHRoRI N (- FRMT}) ARD To
FAvE A 6FT, HeiedtT VW LIy oF THE PERMITTED 42 (NcHEeS HEIGHT

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Ownet(s):

_ } E ¢ oo */A\U‘CHA oy (owy |
Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print re '
e o R i ”l ( M@w ﬂ/}:’:ﬂ&tﬂ e
Sighature Signature (T

Mmmm’l‘__th CCHFQHHQ. C!'UV';M

—

Address Telephone No. Narhe - Tybo or Prin

I e . o g lr— Czﬁlﬁﬂ—@«xﬁ' ﬁiw?‘ﬂ# R

City State Zip Code Signpture

.. — * — FA {___ .

Attorney For Petitioner: / / A i Z_’_; Lt Cou X @// 0> L9 *97‘5/':/
Address Telephone No

e W_L ) ur‘)wfma ,__Z‘:L/M

Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code

L _ o Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company T - T Name

Address Talkephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City o State 7 Zip Code

P — Rt ——tr—n - e s e e e e P e . - = ol A

A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County,

this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

requiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
‘

5,

» v ey T

Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore County

CASE NO. ()3 02/(2 '"ﬁ  Reviewed By 5“,. _____ Date 50’5 51]_9'2/
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date__\l\ 1]\ 6L e




A @
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

gt

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Adld ) ‘“'f'/ f 2 LUW{Q;L (:: O {:{—r
fess

% e RES lyl'ﬂ{ﬁh Mf gﬁﬁ&"‘ﬁ‘m‘i Z” i[i%nda

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

. A
;Mgatf ' :Iz:* (’* ?ﬁ ;Z[-ﬂ--ﬁﬂﬂm_ . ﬂ\ M CL* L&aﬁ

Signature
s T )
( . (/D r::;:) ( P MQ‘&A_&.‘:Q_, 'ixv N
ﬁgﬁaﬁg‘ﬁ?ﬁ};n{;rint { et Name - 'fy:ae or Prin \’. il
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

ofhy /
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of ‘Q%ﬁ#g) g_%_a._ before me, a Notary Public of the State
id, personally appeared

of Maryiand, in and for the CCounty aforesa

¢ ﬁ‘gwﬂb M%Wiﬁﬁé%%z{ﬁﬂ{ S
tHe Affight(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as s 1ant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Noétary Public

¥
My Commission Expires ?K// / £ §-

REV 10/25/01
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Director's Office
Baltimore County County Office Building

' 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson MarylaEd 2120:3

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

h

November 25, 2002

Michacel A, Gunn

Marguita C. Gunn
11412 Eunice Court
White Marsh, MD 21162

Dear Mr. and Gunn:
RIE: Case Number: 03-212-A, 11412 Zunice Court

The above referenced pelition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Departiment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 31, 2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from scveral
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far front the members of the ZAC arc attached. These comments are not intended
lo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ctc.) are made aware of plans or problems with

regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any qucstions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. (ol 2300

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

Fnclosures

C People’s Counsel

Printed with Soybhean Ink
on Recycled Papor



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Jonn D. Porcar;

Parker F Williams

Administrator

Date: // . 20.61

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2.2 J L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t docs not
access a State roadway and 1s not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlemn at 410-545-
5600 or by li-mail at {igredlem@asha state md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] &IL.

/.,,.., Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 1s __ -

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speéch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and November 20, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Property Owner:

Location:

Item No.: ZAC Dist. Meeting of 11/18/2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
tems:
203-209, 211-227

+ ,‘ .h |
L |,

v
|

rd

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS8-1102F

cc: Fille

P Printot with Sovbosn Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 26, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

21
SUBJECT: 11412 Eunice Court

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-212

Petitioner: Michael Gunn

Zoning: DR 3.5

Reqguested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit a 6-foot high fence in the rear
yard in lieu of the maximum permitted height of 42 inches.

Prepared by:

AFK/LL:MAC:




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE,

TO: Arnold Jabton, Director DATE: Dccember 9, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

I'ROM:; \}%gohelt W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoming Advisory Commuttee Mecting
For November 25, 2002

Item Nos. 203, 204, 2 2006, 207,
208, 209, 210, 211, nd 227

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
(tems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN jrb

ce: File

ZAC-11-23-2002-NO COMMENT [TEMS-1292002
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Arnold Jablon

TO:

R. Bruce Seeley @6 FTBT

12/19/02

FROM

DATE

Court

=1
—
—

213~
11412 ]

Item

oning
Address

Z

SUBJECT

unice

£11/18/02

ing o

Advisory Committee Meet

Zoning

Ground Water Management

1S available.

1C SCWCT

t shall not be issued until publ

ing permi

A build

12/10/02

Date

Sue Farinetti

L)
v

Reviewer

{
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Paris N. Glendening Matylﬂnd Dep arlment Qf‘PIﬂnning Roy W. Kienity
Crovernor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Lz Governor Depnty Secretary

November 21 2002

Mr. George Zahner
Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

I 1T West Chesapeake Avenue, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, November 25, 2002 re: case numbers 03-2103-
03-206-A, 03-207-SPH, 0, 03-210-SPHA,
03-227-XA

03-211-A,03-212-A, 03-213-A.

“
laga ,__.,....oJI-"'J"JI

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
11/20/02. The information has been submitted to Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

mw% a ﬁ

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street » Suite 1101 = Baltimore, Mz;{yfand 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 « Fax: 410.7674480 « Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 » TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Lnternet: wim MIIP state md wr
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October 3, 2002
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and Development Management
|11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Dear Sir or Madam:

Michael and Marquita Gunn of 11412 Eunice Court, who are my neighbors, have expressed to me
their desire to have a rear yard 6 in height fence for a safe place for their three children to play in. |
realize that their back yard faces the front of my house, and I have no problems with them gelting a
fence. Thave no objection to them getting 2 4 feet more in height than the fence regulations has
cstablished for a rear yard which adjoins a residential front yard.

Sincerely,

—_—

Cﬁ‘ﬁﬁ?—&)\&%u&% w%_# loJes /.

Resident’s Name:

Resident’s Address and Phone Number:

MM

5 Nug«\«\o@r oo |
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Michael and Marquita Gunn
11412 Euncie Court

White Marsh, Maryland 21162
(410) 529-0744

L
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L]
»
»
L]
]

October 3, 2002

Raltimore County

Jepartment of Permits and Development Management
11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204

Dear Sir or Madam:

On Wednesday, October 2, 2002, I acquire a fence permit from your office. Upon recetving the
permit, [ was made aware that the 6” in height fence, which we had contracted a fencing company to
put up in our rear yard, would have to be cut down to 3 47 (42 inches). Qur back yard faces the front
of our neighbor’s house that creates a height limitation. Today, Thursday morning, a Baltimore
County Code Enforcement Inspectors was taking pictures of our back yards and a fence that was
recently put up. I inquired about how 1 could get permission to have a 6™ in height tence rather than a
3 Y2 in height tence. | was informed that 1 could have my neighbor give me something in writing
stating 1 have their consent for the fence and bring it to your Department. [ have attached a couple of
my neighbors consent letter, as well as, a copy of my Home Owner’s Association Application which
our neighbors on both sides of our house has no objections to us getting a fence. I am hoping that
you could please allow this additional support inn allowing us to have a 6™ in height fence.

Thank you for your time and your assistance.

Sincerely,

. '
A QI ’,} g (L.r P "(" /) L ~
J LI'L""E - Ta"rhﬁ({’j { I'_-"I-"LF- L_../""L-'-r""t--" <. ry A T

Michael and Marquita Gunn
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